FEBRUARY 28, 2012

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:02/29/12 00:23 AM

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL
03 = BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN

0001 AUBURN CITY PCT
0002 BAY CITY WARD 1
0003 BAY CITY WARD 2
0004 BAY CITY WARD 3
0005 BAY CITY WARD 4
0006 BAY CITY WARD 5
0007 BAY CITY WARD 6
0008 BAY CITY WARD 7
0009 BAY CITY WARD 8
0010 BAY CITY WARD 9
0011 ESSEXVILLE CITY

0012 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE PCT 2
0013 MIDLAND CITY W 1 PCT 6
0014 CITY OF PINCONNING PCT 1

0015 BANGOR TWP PCT 1
0016 BANGOR TWP PCT 2
0017 BANGOR TWP PCT 3
0018 BANGOR TWP PCT 4
0019 BANGOR TWP PCT 5
0020 BANGOR TWP PCT 6
0021 BANGOR TWP PCT 7
0022 BANGOR TWP PCT 8
0023 BEAVER TWP PCT 1

1

PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT

S e = T = R e

0024 FRANKENLUST TWP PCT 1

0025 FRASER TWP PCT 1

0026 GARFIELD TWP PCT

0027 GIBSON TWP PCT 1

0028 HAMPTON TWP PCT 1
0029 HAMPTON TWP PCT 2
0030 HAMPTON TWP PCT 3
0031 HAMPTON TWP PCT 4
0032 HAMPTON TWP PCT 5
0033 HAMPTON TWP PCT 6
0034 KAWKAWLIN TWP PCT
0035 KAWKAWLIN TWP PCT
0036 MERRITT TWP PCT 1
0037 MONITOR TWP PCT 1
0038 MONITOR TWP PCT 2
0039 MONITOR TWP PCT 3
0040 MONITOR TWP PCT 4
0041 MONITOR TWP PCT 5
0042 MONITOR TWP PCT 6

1

0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049

MT. FOREST TWP PCT 1
PINCONNING TWP PCT 1
PORTSMOUTH TWP PCT 1
PORTSMOUTH TWP PCT 2
WILLIAMS TWP PCT 1
WILLIAMS TWP PCT 2
WILLIAMS TWP PCT 3

BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY
FEBRUARY 28, 2012

674
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STATISTICS

TOTAL PERCENT
79,201 04
13,454 05
10,255 76.22

03 04 05
291 80 23.97
257 84 13.60
302 54 14.24

191 9 11.77

174 . 89 10.11
310 . 211 18.33
214 79 11.05

199 79 20.20
216 75 21.03
7..0 579

76 23 10.69
231 54 21.05
167 49 16.90
168 53 13.67
159 35 16.13

. 248 . 90 14.94
. 235 . 47 20.97
. 79 . 10 16.73
. 216 . 63 18.69
. 335 . 5519.29
. 604 . 70 24.30
252 . 74 13.31
180 . 55 17.12
71 . 13 9.92
154 . 41 21.04
186 . 79 18.23
203 . 83 18.99
113 . 65 13.63
139 . 58 13.49
74 . 43°19.15

. 264 . 116 18.05
261 . 91 22.46

. 204 . 40 23.00
124 . 48 14.69

. 258 . 86 18.33
308 . 43 23.72

. 287 . 89 28.59
. 272 . 54 19.51
198 . 41 23.43
130 . 17 12.96
269 . 75 18.70
146 . 55 18.06

. 202 . 104 18.61
344 . 66 23.09
187 . 40 16.85
86 . 14 18.45

BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC

VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

REPORT-EL52

TOTAL
3.199

PAGE 0001

PERCENT
23.78
16.99




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:02/29/12 00:23 AM

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES-TOTAL
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Michele Bachmann
02 = Herman Cain
03 = Newt Gingrich
04 = Jon Huntsman
05 = Gary Johnson
06 = Fred Karger
07 = Ron Paul

BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY
FEBRUARY 28, 2012
REPUBLICAN

VOTES PERCENT

19 .19
7 .07 08 = Rick Perry
729 7.12 09 = Buddy Roemer
17 .17 10 = Mitt Romney
5 .05 11 = Rick Santorum
6 .06 12 = Uncommitted
1.104 10.79 13 = WRITE-IN

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0002

VOTES PERCENT

22 .21

20 .20
4,238 41.41
3,793 37.06
271 2.65

3 .03

0001 AUBURN CITY PCT 1
0002 BAY CITY WARD 1 PCT
0003 BAY CITY WARD 2 PCT
0004 BAY CITY WARD 3 PCT
0005 BAY CITY WARD 4 PCT
0006 BAY CITY WARD 5 PCT
0007 BAY CITY WARD 6 PCT
0008 BAY CITY WARD 7 PCT
0009 BAY CITY WARD 8 PCT
0010 BAY CITY WARD 9 PCT
0011 ESSEXVILLE CITY PCT 1
0012 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE PCT 2
0013 MIDLAND CITY W 1 PCT 6
0014 CITY OF PINCONNING PCT 1
0015 BANGOR TWP PCT 1

0016 BANGOR TWP PCT 2

0017 BANGOR TWP PCT 3

0018 BANGOR TWP PCT 4

0019 BANGOR TWP PCT 5

0020 BANGOR TWP PCT 6

0021 BANGOR TWP PCT 7

0022 BANGOR TWP PCT 8

0023 BEAVER TWP PCT 1

0024 FRANKENLUST TWP PCT 1
0025 FRASER TWP PCT 1

0026 GARFIELD TWP PCT 1

0027 GIBSON TWP PCT 1

0028 HAMPTON TWP PCT 1

0029 HAMPTON TWP PCT 2

0030 HAMPTON TWP PCT 3

0031 HAMPTON TWP PCT 4

0032 HAMPTON TWP PCT 5

0033 HAMPTON TWP PCT 6

0034 KAWKAWLIN TWP PCT 1

0035 KAWKAWLIN TWP PCT 2

0036 MERRITT TWP PCT 1

0037 MONITOR TWP PCT 1

0038 MONITOR TWP PCT 2

0039 MONITOR TWP PCT 3

0040 MONITOR TWP PCT 4

0041 MONITOR TWP PCT 5

0042 MONITOR TWP PCT 6

0043 MT. FOREST TWP PCT 1
0044 PINCONNING TWP PCT 1
0045 PORTSMOUTH TWP PCT 1
0046 PORTSMOUTH TWP PCT 2
0047 WILLIAMS TWP PCT 1

0048 WILLIAMS TWP PCT 2
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21 0 1 0 33 2 1 115 110
20 1 0 2 31 1 1 106 87
30 2 0 0 30 1 0 137 94
12 2 0 1 35 3 1 55 72
9 0 0 0 31 1 0 59 68
17 0 0 0 38 1 1 108 131
16 0 0 0 24 0 0 83 83
17 2 0 0 37 2 1 106 91
17 0 0 0 31 0 0 74 68
11 0 0 0 29 0 0 69 85
10 1 0 0 27 0 2 86 65
17 0 0 0 29 0 3 91 69
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4
4 0 0 0 7 0 0 27 37
9 0 0 0 26 0 0 109 83
10 0 0 0 21 0 1 81 49
16 1 0 0 23 0 0 73 48
9 0 1 0 25 0 0 69 50
22 0 0 1 30 0 0 108 8
16 0 0 0 16 0 2 127 65
4 0 0 0 4 0 0 36 32
19 0 0 1 25 0 0 85 77
24 0 0 0 33 0 0 132 136
38 0 0 0 34 0 1 334 181
20 0 0 0 29 0 0 74 126
12 1 0 0 23 1 0 49 86
2 0 0 0 1 0 0 27 39
14 1 0 0 10 1 0 82 41
17 0 0 0 9 1 1 98 53
12 0 0 0 27 0 0 80 79
11 0 0 0 14 0 0 48 35
13 0 0 0 18 0 0 42 64
8 0 0 0 6 0 0 36 24
13 0 0 0 29 0 0 98 114
16 0 0 0 21 2 0 132 83
12 0 0 0 14 0 1 78 89
7 0 0 0 19 1 0 58 36
22 0 1 0 23 1 0 109 94
15 1 0 0 36 0 1 122 129
34 0 1 0 19 1 1. 137 81
25 0 0 0 27 0 0 107 110
15 1 0 0 20 0 0 98 54
11 0 0 0 10 0 0 51 51
19 2 0 1 29 0 0 81 127
6 0 0 0 17 1 0 63 57
18 1 0 0 32 1 0 72 73
26 1 1 0 31 0 2 115 157
11 0 0 0 13 1 0 71 85
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS BAY COUNTY., MICHIGAN
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY

RUN DATE:02/29/12 00:23 AM FEBRUARY 28, 2012 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0003
REPUBLICAN
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES-TOTAL
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Michele Bachmann 19 .19

02 = Herman Cain 7 .07 08 = Rick Perry 22 .21
03 = Newt Gingrich 729 7:12 09 = Buddy Roemer 20 .20
04 = Jon Huntsman 17 .17 10 = Mitt Romney 4,238 41.41
05 = Gary Johnson 5 .05 11 = Rick Santorum 3,793 37.06
06 = Fred Karger 6 .06 12 = Uncommitted 271 2.65
07 = Ron Paul 1.104 10.79 13 = WRITE-IN 3 .03
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13

0049 WILLIAMS TWP PCT 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 38 36 2 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:02/29/12 00:23 AM

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES-D1
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Michele Bachmann
02 = Herman Cain

03 = Newt Gingrich

04 = Jon Huntsman

05 = Gary Johnson

06 = Fred Karger

07 = Ron Paul

0037 MONITOR TWP PCT 1

BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY
FEBRUARY 28, 2012
REPUBLICAN

VOTES PERCENT

0

0 08 = Rick Perry

3 6.00 09 = Buddy Roemer
0 10 = Mitt Romney

0 11 = Rick Santorum
0 12 = Uncommitted

0 20.00 13 = WRITE-IN

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0004

PERCENT

44.00
30.00




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY

RUN DATE:02/29/12 00:23 AM FEBRUARY 28, 2012 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0005
REPUBLICAN
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES-D5
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Michele Bachmann 0

02 = Herman Cain 0 08 = Rick Perry 1 1.35
03 = Newt Gingrich 4 5.41 09 = Buddy Roemer 0

04 = Jon Huntsman 0 10 = Mitt Romney 36 48.65
05 = Gary Johnson 0 11 = Rick Santorum 21 28.38
06 = Fred Karger 0 12 = Uncommitted 3 4.05
07 = Ron Paul 9 12.16 13 = WRITE-IN 0

0037 MONITOR TWP PCT 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 9 1 0 36 21 3 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:02/29/12 00:23 AM

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES-TOTAL

Vote for not more than 1

01 = Barack Obama
02 = Uncommitted

0001 AUBURN CITY PCT
0002 BAY CITY WARD 1
0003 BAY CITY WARD 2
0004 BAY CITY WARD 3
0005 BAY CITY WARD 4
0006 BAY CITY WARD 5
0007 BAY CITY WARD 6
0008 BAY CITY WARD 7
0009 BAY CITY WARD 8
0010 BAY CITY WARD 9
0011 ESSEXVILLE CITY

0012 CITY OF ESSEXVILLE PCT 2
0013 MIDLAND CITY W 1 PCT 6
0014 CITY OF PINCONNING PCT 1

0015 BANGOR TWP PCT 1
0016 BANGOR TWP PCT 2
0017 BANGOR TWP PCT 3
0018 BANGOR TWP PCT 4
0019 BANGOR TWP PCT 5
0020 BANGOR TWP PCT 6
0021 BANGOR TWP PCT 7
0022 BANGOR TWP PCT 8
0023 BEAVER TWP PCT 1

1

PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
PCT
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0024 FRANKENLUST TWP PCT 1

0025 FRASER TWP PCT 1
0026 GARFIELD TWP PCT
0027 GIBSON TWP PCT 1
0028 HAMPTON TWP PCT
0029 HAMPTON TWP PCT
0030 HAMPTON TWP PCT
0031 HAMPTON TWP PCT
0032 HAMPTON TWP PCT
0033 HAMPTON TWP PCT

1

|
2
3
4
5
6

0034 KAWKAWLIN TWP PCT 1
0035 KAWKAWLIN TWP PCT 2

0036 MERRITT TWP PCT
0037 MONITOR TWP PCT
0038 MONITOR TWP PCT
0039 MONITOR TWP PCT
0040 MONITOR TWP PCT
0041 MONITOR TWP PCT
0042 MONITOR TWP PCT

1
1
2
3
4
5
6

0043
0044
0045
0046

MT. FOREST TWP PCT 1
PINCONNING TWP PCT 1
PORTSMOUTH TWP PCT 1
PORTSMOUTH TWP PCT 2

0047 WILLIAMS TWP PCT 1
0048 WILLIAMS TWP PCT 2
0049 WILLIAMS TWP PCT 3

BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY
FEBRUARY 28, 2012
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT

2,577 81.29
572 18.04
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03 = WRITE-IN

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

21

PAGE 0006

PERCENT

.66




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY

RUN DATE:02/29/12 00:23 AM FEBRUARY 28, 2012
DEMOCRATIC

VOTES PERCENT
PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES-D1
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Barack Obama 5 83.33
02 = Uncommitted 1 16.67 03 = WRITE-IN

0037 MONITOR TWP PCT 1 5 i 0

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0007

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY

RUN DATE:02/29/12 00:23 AM FEBRUARY 28, 2012 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0008
DEMOCRATIC
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES-D5
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Barack Obama 31 75.61
02 = Uncommitted 10 24.39 03 = WRITE-IN 0

0037 MONITOR TWP PCT 1 31 10 0




